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JINAN Meide Casting Co., Ltd/ Jinan Malleable Iron Incorporated Company is one of the largest
manufacturers of piping joint bars in China, Asia or even in the world. With the history of more than 40 years,
our company's Mike brand has been entitled as the famed trademark of China by the State Administration
For Industry and Commerce Trademark Office, which honor the first and only company to win this
trademark among the enterprises of the same trade in China currently. Our company passed the ISO9002
Quality Authentication in 1996 and passed the ISO14001 Environment System Authentication. And some
products listed by UL(USA) and ULC(Canada), approved by FM(USA),and certificated by CSA(Canada),
BSI(UK), DVGW(Germany), KS(Korea), TSE(Turkey), TUV(Spain) and Sli(Israel).

Based on ductile grooved couplings and fittings produce experience of many years, we developed ductile
iron grooved couplings and fittings, which completely adopt advanced produce equipment, technology and
craft in the whole process of mould manufacture, chemical composition analysis, product machining &
printing. Our products have been listed by UL and approved by FM successively, maintain high marker
share and enjoy sound reputation in China, America, Israel, etc.

Our company's ductile iron groove tubing joint bars have the feature of economical, speedy installation,
convenient, personnel saving and easy to maintain. Besides, our company has introduced the advanced
grooving tools and rolling tools, which have the feature of precise measure.

Besides, our company also produce Malleable Iron, Gray Iron, Ductile Iron, Bronze Threaded pipe fittings
with American standard, Din Standard and British Standard, steel pipe nipples, red brass nipples, stainless
steel nipples and other casting products, with annual output of 70,000 tons. The sales revenue in year 2002
reaches RMB430 million, including export revenue USD40 million and profit RMB120 million.

Untile the end of 2005, our company had been paying our main attention to the international market, while
the internal market were overlooked more or less. Now we have made up our mind to change this situation.
As an important part our new strategy in 2006, we decided to set up our marketing department of Beijing,
taking in charge of our selling business in the Beijing market. We all have determination and belief that we
willmake great achievements in the new year.

1S0 14001

Our company passed the 1ISO9002 Quality Authentication in 1996 and
passed the 1ISO14001 Environment System Authentication. And some Certificar
products listed by UL(USA) and ULC(Canada), approved by = :
FM(USA),and certificated by CSA(Canada), BSI(UK),
DVGW(Germany), KS(Korea), TSE(Turkey), TUV(Spain) and Slli(Israel).
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Rigid Coupling @

Description

The unique angled pad design adjusts to standard pipe tolerances to positively clamp l(.@'l_
the pipe to resist flexural and torsional loads.

Working pressures shown are based on standard wall carbon steel pipe roll or cut

grooved.

-Ductile Iron Grooved Couplings and fittings

-Material: ASTM A536

-Rubber Gasket: ASTM D2000 i :
-Bolt and Bolt and Nut A183

-Testing Method: UL FM Vds LPCB | |=C @

Nominal Size Pipe O.D Working Dimensions Bolt Size
mm/in mm/in Pressure No.-Size
A B C
PSI/MPa mm
size size

25 33.7 500 59.5 100 44.5
2-3/8X55

1 1.327 3.45 2.35 3.94 1.75

32 42.4 500 67.0 106 46.0
2-3/8X55

1Ya 1.669 3.45 2.64 4.17 1.81

40 48.3 500 72.5 112 46.0
2-3/8X55

1%2 1.900 3.45 2.85 4.41 1.81

50 60.3 500 85.0 132 47.0
2-3/8X55

2 2.375 3.45 3.35 5.20 1.85

65 73.0 500 99.0 140.5 45.5
2-3/8X55

22 2.875 3.45 3.90 5.53 1.79

65 76.1 500 101.5 147 45.5
2-3/8X55

2> 3.000 3.45 4.00 5.79 1.79

80 88.9 500 116.0 170 47.0
2-1/2X70

3 3.500 3.45 4.57 6.69 1.85

100 108.0 500 141.0 196.0 52.0
2-1/2X70

4 4.250 3.45 5.55 7.72 2.05

100 114.3 500 146.0 201.0 52.5
2-1/2X70

4 4.500 3.45 5.75 7.91 2.07

125 133 450 167.0 230.0 52.5
2-5/8X85

5 5.250 3.10 6.57 9.05 2.07

125 139.7 450 172.0 235.0 52.5
2-5/8X85

5 5.500 3.10 6.77 9.25 2.07

125 141.3 450 172.0 234.0 52.5
2-5/8X85

5 5.563 3.10 6.77 9.21 2.07

150 159.0 450 193.5 260.0 52.5
2-5/8X85

6 6.250 3.10 7.62 10.24 2.07

150 165.1 450 200.0 264.0 52.5
2-5/8X85

6 6.500 3.10 7.88 10.40 2.07

150 168.3 450 204.0 270.0 52.5
2-5/8X85

6 6.625 3.10 8.03 10.63 2.07

200 219.1 450 260.0 343.0 63.0
2-3/4X115

8 8.625 3.10 10.24 13.50 2.48
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Flexible Coupling ~ S=nolfl

Description

Flexible coupling for use where moderate pressures are expected and weight l@'l_
considerations are a factor.

Working pressures shown are based on standard wall carbon steel pipe roll or cut
grooved.

-Ductile Iron Grooved Couplings and fittings
-Material: ASTM A536

-Rubber Gasket: ASTM D2000

-Bolt and Bolt and Nut A183

-Testing Method: UL FM Vds LPCB

Nominal Size Pipe O.D Working Dimensions Bolt Size
mm/in mm/in Pressure A B C No.-Size
PSI/MPa mm/in mm/in mm/in mm
size size
25 33.7 500 55.5 94 42
2-3/8X55
1 1.327 3.45 2.19 3.70 1.65
32 42.4 500 65 104 45.5
2-3/8X55
1Va 1.669 3.45 2.56 4.09 1.79
40 48.3 500 72 109 45.5
2-3/8X55
12 1.900 3.45 2.83 4.29 1.79
50 60.3 500 84 130 45.5
2-3/8X55
2 2.375 3.45 3.31 5.12 1.79
65 73.0 500 98 143 45.5
2-3/8X55
22 2.875 3.45 3.86 5.63 1.79
65 76.1 500 101.5 148 45.5
2-3/8X55
22 3.000 3.45 4.00 5.83 1.79
80 88.9 500 115.5 165 45.5
2-1/2X70
3 3.500 3.45 4.55 6.50 1.79
100 108.0 500 140 198.5 50.8
2-1/2X70
4 4.250 3.45 5.51 7.82 2.00
100 114.3 500 145.5 197 50.8
2-1/2X70
4 4.500 3.45 5.73 7.75 2.00
125 133 450 163 232 51.5
2-5/8X80
5 5.250 3.10 6.42 9.13 2.03
125 139.7 450 170 238.5 51.5
2-5/8X80
5 5.500 3.10 6.69 9.39 2.03
125 141.3 450 170 232 50.8
2-5/8X80
5 5.563 3.10 6.69 9.13 2.00
150 159.0 450 190 258 53.5
2-5/8X85
6 6.250 3.10 7.48 10.15 2.10
150 165.1 450 197.5 263.5 50.8
2-5/8X85
6 6.500 3.10 7.78 10.37 2.00
165 168.3 450 202 270 52.5
2-5/8X85
6 6.625 3.10 7.95 10.63 2.07
200 219.1 450 260.0 351.0 60.5
2-3/4X115
8 8.625 3.10 10.24 13.82 2.38
250 273.0 300 318 395.0 63.5
2-3/4X120
10 10.750 2.07 12.52 15.55 2.50
300 323.9 300 368.5 458 63.5
2-7/8X140
12 12.750 2.07 14.50 18.00 2.50 3
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Flexible Reducing Coupling @

Description
Eliminates need for two couplings and a reducing fitting. Features special reducing
gasket for pressure responsive sealing.

Working pressures shown are based on standard wall carbon steel pipe roll or cut
grooved . .

-Ductile Iron Grooved Couplings and fittings g
-Material: ASTM A536 sni/a
-Rubber Gasket: ASTM D2000 N
-Bolt and Bolt and Nut A183 =
-Testing Method: UL FM Vds LPCB

Nominal Pipe Working Dimensions m/in Bolt Size
Size 0.D Pressure
i i NO.Size mm
mm/in Mm/in PSI/MPa
size A B C size
65%50 73.0X60.3 300 101.5 138 47
2-3/8X55
22%2 2.875%2.375 2.07 4.00 5.43 1.85
65%x50 76.1X60.3 300 102 142 44.5
2-3/8X55
25%2 3.000%2.375 2.07 4.02 5.60 1.75
80%x50 88.9X60.3 300 118 168 47
2-1/2X70
3x2 3.500%2.375 2.07 4.65 6.61 1.85
80x65 88.9X73.0 300 118 168 47
2-1/2X70
3x22 3.500%2.875 2.07 4.65 6.61 1.85
80x65 88.9X76.1 300 118 168 47
2-1/2X70
3x21 3.500x3.000 2.07 4.65 6.61 1.85
100x50 114.3x60.3 300 144 198 50.5
2-1/2X70
4%2 4.500x2.375 2.07 5.67 7.80 1.99
100x65 114.3x73.0 300 144 198 50.5
2-1/2X70
4x2> 4.500x2.875 2.07 5.67 7.80 1.99
100x65 114.3x76.1 300 144 198 50.5
2-1/2X70
4x214 4.500x3.000 2.07 5.67 7.80 1.99
100x80 114.3x88.9 300 148.5 198 51
2-1/2X70
4%3 4.500x3.500 2.07 5.85 7.80 2.01
150x100 165.1x114.3 300 198 260 51
2-5/8X85
6x4 6.500%4.500 2.07 7.80 10.24 2.01
150x100 168.3x114.3 300 202.5 270 51.5
2-5/8X85
6x4 6.625x4.500 2.07 7.97 10.63 2.03
200x150 219.1x165.1 300 258 338 60
2-3/4X115
8x6 8.625x6.500 2.07 10.16 13.31 2.36 JE——— .
200x150 219.1x168.3 300 258 338 60

2-3/4X115
8x6 8.625x6.625 2.07 10.16 13.31 2.36 I c
4 E
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Description

Design features a shorter center-to-end dimension than standard fittings while
allowing similar flow characteristics to standard full flow fittings.
specifically for fire protection systems.

-Ductile Iron Grooved Couplings and fittings

-Material: ASTM A536

-Rubber Gasket: ASTM D2000

-Bolt and Bolt and Nut A183

-Testing Method: UL FM Vds LPCB

Nominal
Size
mm/in
size
25
1
32
1Va
40
1>
50
2
65
2
65
2
80
3
100

125

125

125

150

150

Pipe
0O.D.
mm/in

33.7
1.315
42.4
1.660
48.3
1.900
60.3
2.375
73.0
2.875
76.1
3.000
88.9
3.500
114.3
4.500
133.0
5.250
139.7
5.500
141.3
5.563
165.1
6.500
168.3
6.625

Working Pressure
PSI/MPa

500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45

90

Designed

90°Elbow
L

57.15
2.25
69.85
2.75
69.85
2.75
82.55
3.25
95.25
3.75
95.25
3.75
107.95
4.25
127
5.00
122
4.80
139.7
5.50
139.7
5.50
165.1
6.50
165.1
6.50
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L

3.25
89
3.50
89
3.50
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240

Grooved Concentric Reducer

Description

Design features a shorter center-to-end dimension than standard fittings while

allowing similar flow characteristics to standard full flow fittings.

specifically for fire protection systems.

-Ductile Iron Grooved Couplings and fittings
-Material: ASTM A536

-Rubber Gasket: ASTM D2000

-Bolt and Bolt and Nut A183

-Testing Method: UL FM Vds LPCB

Size
mm/in
size
32X25
1'/X1
40X32
1Y2X1Ya
50X32
2X1Va
50X40
2X1Y>
65X50
21X2
65X40
25X1>
65X50
21LX2
80X25
3X1
80X40
3X1%2
80X50
3X2
80X65
3X2Y>
80X65
3X2Y>
100X32
4X1Ya
100X40
4X1%
100X50
4X2

O.D.
mm/in

42.4X33.7
1.660X1.315
48.3X42.4
1.900X1.660
60.3X42.4
2.375X1.660
60.3X48.3
2.375X1.900
73.0X60.3
2.875X2.375
76.1X48.3
3.000X1.900
76.1X60.3
3.000X2.375
88.9X33.7
3.500X1.315
88.9x48.3
3.500X1.900
88.9X60.3
3.500X2.375
88.9X73.0
3.500%2.875
88.9X76.1
3.500%3.000
114.3X42.4
4.500X1.660
114.3X48.3
4.500X1.900
114.3X60.3
4.500X2.375

<>

U

®

PSI/MPa

500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45
500
3.45

mm/in

64
2.50
64
2.50
64
2.50
64
2.50
64
2.50
64
2.50
64
2.50
64
2.50
64
2.50
64
2.50
64
2.50
64
2.50
76
3.00
76
3.00
76
3.00

CWVWWWL tecr‘loval




130

Tee

Description

Design features a shorter center-to-end dimension than standard fittings while
allowing similar flow characteristics to standard full flow fittings. Designed
specifically for fire protection systems.

-Ductile Iron Grooved Couplings and fittings
-Material: ASTM A536

-Rubber Gasket: ASTM D2000

-Bolt and Bolt and Nut A183

-Testing Method: UL FM Vds LPCB

Nominal Pipe Working Pressure Tee
Size 0.D. PSI/MPa L
mm/in mm/in
size
25 33.7 500 57.15
1 1.315 3.45 2.25
32 42.4 500 69.85
1Va 1.660 3.45 2.75
40 48.3 500 69.85
1> 1.900 3.45 2.75
50 60.3 500 82.55
2 2.375 3.45 3.25
65 73.0 500 95.25
22 2.875 3.45 3.75
65 76.1 500 95.25
22 3.000 3.45 3.75
80 88.9 500 107.95
3 3.500 3.45 4.25
100 114.3 500 127
4 4.500 3.45 5.00
125 133.0 500 122
5 5.250 3.45 4.80
125 139.7 500 139.7
5 5.500 3.45 5.50
............................ s 1413 500 1397
5 5.563 3.45 5.50
I =c _@ 150 165.1 500 165.1
: Wwwtecnoval 6 6.500 3.45 6.50
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA 150 1683 500 1651
6 6.625 3.45 6.50
200 219.1 500 197
8 8.625 3.45 7.75
250 267.4 500 229
10 10.528 3.45 9.00
250 273.0 500 229
10 10.750 3.45 9.00
300 323.9 500 254
12 12.750 3.45 10.00

<>

®

L
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Elbow

57.15
2.25
69.85
2.75
69.85
2.75
82.55
3.25
95.25
3.75
95.25
3.75
107.95
4.25
127
5.00
122
4.80
139.7
5.50
139.7
5.50
165.1
6.50
165.1
6.50
197
7.75
229
9.00
229
9.00
254
10.00
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Reducing Tee @

Description l(.@'l_
Design features a shorter center-to-end dimension than standard fittings while
allowing similar flow characteristics to standard full flow fittings. Designed
specifically for fire protection systems.

-Ductile Iron Grooved Couplings and fittings
-Material: ASTM A536

-Rubber Gasket: ASTM D2000

-Bolt and Bolt and Nut A183

-Testing Method: UL FM Vds LPCB

Nominal Pipe Working Dimensions
Size 0.D Pressure L
mm/in mm/in PSI/MPa mm/in
size
50X25 60.3X33.7 500 82.5
2X1 2.375X1.315 3.45 3.25
50x40 60.3x48.3 500 82.5
2x1% 2.375%1.900 3.45 3.25
65x40 73.0x48.3 500 101.5
21x1 2.875%1.900 3.45 4.00
65x50 73.0x60.3 500 101.5
212x2 3.000%2.375 3.45 4.00
65x32 76.1x42.4 500 101.5
212x1Ya 3.000%1.660 3.45 4.00
65x40 76.1x48.3 500 101.5 e ]
212x1 3.000x1.900 3.45 4.00
65x50 76.1x60.3 500 95 : I =tc @
212x2 3.000%2.375 3.45 3.75 !
80X32 88.9x42.4 500 108
3X1Va 3.500X1.660 3.45 4.25
80X40 88.9x48.3 500 108
3X1Y2 3.500X1.900 3.45 4.25
80x50 88.9x60.3 500 108
3x2 3.500%2.375 3.45 4.25
80X65 88.9X73.0 500 108
3X22 3.500X2.875 3.45 4.25
80x65 88.9x76.1 500 108
3x2% 3.500%3.000 3.45 4.25
100x50 108.0x60.3 500 127
8 4x2 4.250%2.375 3.45 5.00
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180

Cross

Description

Design features a shorter center-to-end dimension than standard fittings while
allowing similar flow characteristics to standard full flow fittings. Designed

specifically for fire protection systems. L L

[
-Ductile Iron Grooved Couplings and fittings 4 3
-Material: ASTM A536 . +‘\:
-Rubber Gasket: ASTM D2000 N
-Bolt and Bolt and Nut A183 7
-Testing Method: UL FM Vds LPCB

Nominal Pipe . Dimensions
Size oD Working Pressure L
mm/in mm/in PSI/MPa mm/in
size
32 42.4 500 69.85
1% 1.660 3.45 2.75
40 48.3 500 69.85
12 1.900 3.45 2.75
50 60.3 500 82.55
2 2.375 3.45 3.25
65 73.0 500 95.25
212 2.875 3.45 3.75
65 76.1 500 1005
21> 3.000 3.45 4.00
80 88.9 500 108 I ECN @
3 3.500 3.45 4.25 : TS TS eV
100 108.0 500 127 e
4 4.250 3.45 5.00
100 114.3 500 127
4 4.500 3.45 5.00
125 139.7 500 139.7
5 5.500 3.45 5.50
125 141.3 500 139.7
5 5.563 3.45 5.50
150 159.0 500 165.1
6 6.250 3.45 6.50
150 165.1 500 165.1
6 6.500 3.45 6.50
150 168.3 500 165.1
6 6.625 3.45 6.50 9
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300
Cap

Description

Design features a shorter center-to-end dimension than standard fittings while

allowing similar flow characteristics to standard full flow fittings.

specifically for fire protection systems.

-Ductile Iron Grooved Couplings and fittings

-Material: ASTM A536

-Rubber Gasket: ASTM D2000
-Bolt and Bolt and Nut A183
-Testing Method: UL FM Vds LPCB

Nominal
Size
mm/in

size
25
1
32
1Ya
40
12
50
2
65
22
65

80
3
100
100
25
125
125
150
150

150

200

10

Pipe
0.D
mm/in

33.7
1.315
42.4
1.660
48.3
1.900
60.3
2.375
73.0
2.875
76.1
3.000
88.9
3.500
108.0
4.250
114.3
4.500
133.0
5.250
139.7
5.500
141.3
5.563
159.0
6.250
165.1
6.500
168.3
6.625
216.3
8.516

Designed
Dimensions
Working Pressure L
PSI/MPa mm/in
500 22.1
3.45 0.87
500 25.5
3.45 1.00
500 25.5
3.45 1.00
500 25.5
3.45 1.00
500 25.5
3.45 1.00
500 25.5
3.45 1.00
500 25.5
3.45 1.00
500 27
3.45 1.06
500 27
3.45 1.06
500 27
3.45 1.06
500 27
345 1.06
500 27
3.45 1.06
500 27
3.45 1.06
500 27
3.45 1.06
500 27
3.45 1.06
500 30.2
3.45 1.19

| S tecnm@
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Mechanical Tee Threaded Outet

Description

Provides a direct branch connection at any pipe location where a hole can be cut. A
"holefinder" locating collar secures the outlet permanently into position. A pressure
responsive gasket seals on the pipe OD.

-Ductile Iron Grooved Couplings and fittings V7
-Material: ASTM A536 ,
-Rubber Gasket: ASTM D2000
-Bolt and Bolt and Nut A183
-Testing Method: UL FM Vds LPCB

Nominal Pipe Working Hole Dia Dimensions mm/in
Size 0.D Pressure mm/in Bolt Size
mm/in mm/in PSI/MPa +1.6,0/+0.063,(
A B C D
50%x15 60.3x21.3 300 38 116 68 60 39
2x1A 2.375%0.825 2.07 1.50 457 268 236 154 3/8x55
50x20 60.3%26.9 300 38 116 68 60 39 3/8x55
2x34 2.375%1.050 2.07 1.50 457 268 236 1.54
50x25 60.3x33.7 300 38 116 68 60 39 3/8x55
2x1 2.375x1.315 2.07 1.50 457 268 236 154
50x32 60.3x42.4 300 45 116 76 65 39 3/855
2%x1Ya 2.375%1.660 2.07 1.75 457 299 256 1.54
50x40 60.3x48.3 300 45 116 76 65 39 3/855
2x1Y2 2.375%1.900 2.07 1.75 457 299 256 154
R 1 65%20 73.0x26.9 300 38 144 71 75 49 1/2x60
2V2x3¥a 2.875%1.050 2.07 1.50 567 @ 276 272 193
I [ c *@ 65%25 73.0x33.7 300 38 144 70 69 49 1/2x60
3 wESEn eVl 25x1 2.875x1.315 2.07 1.50 567 276 272 193
"""""""""""""""" 65%x32 73.0x42.4 300 51 144 | 84.5 73 49 1/2x60
212%x1Va 2.875%1.660 2.07 2.00 567 333 287 193
65%x40 73.0x48.3 300 51 144 | 84.5 73 49 1/2x60
212x114 2.875%1.900 2.07 2.00 567 333 287 193
65x15 76.1x21.3 300 38 137 71 75 49.5 1275
76.1x>2 3.000%x0.825 2.07 1.50 539 280 3.05 1.95
65%20 76.1x26.9 300 38 137 71 75 49.5 1/2x75
76.1x34 3.000x1.050 2.07 1.50 539 280 3.05 195
65%x25 76.1x33.7 300 38 137 71 75 49.5 1275
76.1x1 3.000x1.315 2.07 1.50 539 280 3.05 195

11
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Mechanical Tee Grooved Outet

Description

Provides a direct branch connection at any pipe location where a hole can be cut. A
"holefinder" locating collar secures the outlet permanently into position. A pressure

responsive gasket seals on the pipe OD.

-Ductile Iron Grooved Couplings and fittings
-Material: ASTM A536

-Rubber Gasket: ASTM D2000

-Bolt and Bolt and Nut A183

-Testing Method: UL FM Vds LPCB

L WVWWwWWL tecnoval

Nominal Pipe Working Hole Dia Dimensions mm/in
Size 0.D Pressure mm/in Bolt Size
mm/in mm/in PSI/MPa +1.6,0/+0.063,C
size A B C D size
50%32 60.3x42.4 300 45 116 76 69.5 39 3/8x55
2x1Ya 2.375x1.660 2.07 1.75 4.57 2.99 2.74 1.54
50x40 60.3x48.3 300 45 116 76 69.5 39 3/8x55
2x1Y%» 2.375x1.900 2.07 1.75 4.57 2.99 2.74 1.54
65%32 73.0x42.4 300 51 144 84.5 75 49 1/2x60
2ox1%s | 2.875x1.660 2.07 2.00 5.67 3.33 2.95 1.93
65%x25 76.1x33.7 300 38 137 71 78 49.5 1/2x75
76.1x1 3.000x1.315 2.07 1.50 5.39 2.80 3.07 1.95
65x32 76.1x42.4 300 51 137 84.5 78 49.5 1/2x75
76.1x1% | 3.000x1.660 2.07 2.00 5.39 3.33 3.07 1.95
65%40 76.1x48.3 300 51 137 84.5 78 49.5 1275
76.1x1%> | 3.000x1.900 2.07 2.00 5.39 3.33 3.07 1.95
80%25 88.9x33.7 300 38 152 72.5 84.5 56.5 1275
3x1 3.500x1.315 2.07 1.50 5.98 2.85 3.33 2.22
80%32 88.9x42.4 300 51 152 85.5 84.5 56.5 1/2x75
3x1Ya 3.500%1.660 2.07 2.00 5.98 3.37 3.33 2.22
80x40 88.9x48.3 300 51 152 85.5 84.5 56.5 1275
3x1%2 3.500%1.900 2.07 2.00 5.98 3.37 3.33 2.22
80%50 88.9%60.3 300 64 152 98 84.5 56.5 1/2x75
3x2 3.500%2.375 2.07 2.50 5.98 3.86 3.33 2.22
100x25 114.3x33.7 300 38 188 78.4 102 70 1/2x75
4x1 4.500%1.315 2.07 1.50 7.40 3.09 4.02 2.76
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3L

Small Mechanical Tee Ubolt

Description

Provides a direct branch connection at any pipe location where a hole can be cut. A
"holefinder" locating collar secures the outlet permanently into position. A pressure

responsive gasket seals on the pipe OD.

-Ductile Iron Grooved Couplings and fittings
-Material: ASTM A536

-Rubber Gasket: ASTM D2000

-Bolt and Bolt and Nut A183

-Testing Method: UL FM Vds LPCB

Nominal size Hole Dia
mm/in +1.6 §/+0.063,0
mm/in
size
32X15 30
1VaX1/2 1.18
32X20 30
1Y4X3/4 1.18
32X25 30
1aX1 1.18
40X15 30
1v2X1/2 1.18
40X20 30
12X3/4 1.18
40X25 30
112X1 1.18
50X15 30
2X1/2 1.18
50X20 30
2X3/4 1.18
50X25 30
2X1 1.18
65X15 30
214X1/2 1.18
65X20 30
212X3/4 1.18
65X25 30
214X1 1.18
65X15 30
76.1X1/2 1.18
65X20 30
76.1X3/4 1.18
65X25 30
76.1X1 1.18

Working
Pressure
PSI/Mpa

300
2.07
300
2.07
300
2.07
300
2.07
300
2.07
300
2.07
300
2.07
300
2.07
300
2.07
300
2.07
300
2.07
300
2.07
300
2.07
300
2.07
300
2.07

A

mm/in

54.4
2.14
54.4
2.14
57.7
2.27
57.4
2.26
574
2.26
60.8
2.39
63.3
2.49
63.3
2.49
66.6
2.62
69.9
2.75
69.9
2.75
73.2
2.88
69.9
2.75
69.9
2.75
73.2
2.88

Dimensions
B

mm/in

88.9
3.50
88.9
3.50
88.9
3.50
88.9
3.50
88.9
3.50
88.9
3.50
95.3
3.75
95.3
3.75
95.3
3.75
108.0
4.25
108.0
4.25
108.0
4.25
108.0
4.25
108.0
4.25
108.0
4.25

>
JINAN
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B C
.
<
I
o/
U Bolt Size
C in
mm/in
57.2
3/8X67
2.25
57.2
3/8X67
2.25
57.2
3/8X67
2.25
57.2
3/8X67
2.25
57.2
3/8X67
2.25
572
3/8X67
2.25
57.2
3/8X82 I B C
2.25 : ovvvva tecnoval
57.2
3/8X82
2.25
57.2
3/8X82
2.25
57.2
3/8X95
2.250
57.2
3/8X95
2.250
57.2
3/8X95
2.25
57.2
3/8X98
2.250
57.2
3/8X98
2.250
57.2
3/8X98
2.25

13
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321

Grooved Flange

Description

Directly incorporates ANSI Class 125 or Class 150 bolt hole patterns into a grooved

fire protection system. Hinged for easy handling.

-Ductile Iron Grooved Couplings and fittings
-Material: ASTM A536

-Rubber Gasket: ASTM D2000

-Bolt and Bolt and Nut A183

-Testing Method: UL FM Vds LPCB I =c

CWVWWWL tecr‘l

oval

PSI/MPa | mm/in ' mm/in | mm/in | mm/in  mm/in

Nominal Size Pipe OD Working
321-PN16 ) | Pressure
mm/in mm/in
GROOVED FLANGE _
size
40 48.3 300
1> 1.900 2.07
50 60.3 300
2 2.375 2.07
65 73.0 300
2 2.875 2.07
65 76.1 300
76.1 3.000 2.07
80 88.9 300
3 3.500 2.07
100 108.0 300
108.0 4.250 2.07
100 114.3 300
4 4.500 2.07
125 139.7 300
139.7 5.500 2.07

14

A

195
7.68
220
8.66
235
9.25
235
9.25
252
9.92
280
11.02
280
11.02
320
12.60

B

24
0.95
24
0.95
24
0.95
24
0.95
24
0.95
25.5
1.00
25.5
1.00
25.5
1.00

Dimensions

C

150
5.90
165
6.50
182
7.16
185
7.28
200
7.87
220
8.66
229
9.00
254
10.00

D

110
4.33
125
4.92
145
571
145
571
160
6.30
180
7.09
180
7.09
210
8.27

E

45.4
1.78
57.5
2.26
69.8
2.74
72.7
2.86
85.5
3.37
104.5
4.11
110.5
4.35
135.5
5.33

Bolt /Nut
No.-SIZE

mm

2-M10X50

2-M10X50

2-M10X50

2-M10X50

2-M10X50

2-M12X55

2-M12X55

2-M12X65

4-M16

4-M16

4-M16

4-M16

4-M16

4-M16

4-M16

4-M16



Certification

FM Approved

APPROVED

FM Approvals-
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- |

Certificate of Compliance

Figure 321 Grooved Split Flanges
Figure 321G Grooved Flange Adapters
Figure IN Grooved Pipe Couplings
and Reducing Couplings
Figure 1G Grooved Pipe Couplings
Figure 1GS Grooved Pipe Couplings
Figure 908 Short Radius Elbows
Figure 1308 Short Radius Tees
In Various Sizes

Manufactured by: JINAN MEIDE CASTING CO., LTD.
No. 3 Nanmen Road
Pingyin, Jinan

P.R. China 250400

APPROVED
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Underwriters
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% through 6 inch Nominal Sizes of Threaded
Malleable Iron Pipe Fittings

This certificate s issued for the following equipment:

Tees, Elbows, Street Elbows, Side Outlet Elbows
Reducing Tecs, Reducing Elbows, Bullhead Tees, Service Tees,
Lateral Y Branches, Crosses, Reducing Crosses, Couplings,
Reducing Couplings, Bushings, Hex Nipples, Square Head Plugs,
Gross Slotted Plugs, Square Socket Plugs Solid Square Plugs,
Caps, Flanges, Unions, and Extcsion Picces

Models:

Manufactured by: - JINAN MEIDE CASTING €O, LTD.
No.3 Nanmen Road
Pingyin, Jinan
P.R. China 250400

M have been

FM Approvals Draft Standard Class Number 1920

Project Identifier: 3023410

Lt

- Dunne
‘Group Manager, Hydraulics

Date of Approval: November 4, 2005

Mevember ¥, 2ocs
ate

® Labortories Inc.

Underwriters
Laboratories Inc..

Copyright

Jinan Meide Casting Co.

© 2004

File EX6464
Project 03NK17245/EX6097

March 3, 2004

REPORT
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FITTINGS, RUBBER GASKETED
Ltd.

Shandong, CHINA

Underwriters Laboratories Inc.

Underwriters Laboratories Inc. authorizes the above named company to
reproduce this Report provided it is reproduced in its entirety.

333 Plingsten Road
Norbreck, IL 60062-2096 USA
wwcom

ek 1 847 272 8800
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Jinan Meide Casting Co. Ltd

Marketing Department of Beijing

Person to Contact : Mr.Cui 13488760903

Telephone : 010 51175480

Fax:010-51175480

E-MAIL : msn: mulhamed@msn.com (commended)

Address: No.7 to 11 south row of Huaxiang timbering market Fengtai District Beijing. Postcode : 100071

Your local distributor is:

Tel: 2286-2233

ventas@tecnoval.com

200 meters south, Rotonda Garantias Sociales
San José, Costa Rica
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